No. 510, A.

Published July 3, 1963.

## CHAPTER 138

- AN ACT to create 101.305 of the statutes, relating to safeguards in public buildings for the physically handicapped and granting rule-making authority.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

101.305 of the statutes is created to read:

101.305 SAFEGUARDS FOR THE PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED. The industrial commission shall by rule, provide minimum requirements to facilitate the use of public buildings by physically handicapped persons where traffic might reasonably be expected by such persons; the commission to hold its first public hearings under this section within 60 days after the effective date (1963) of this section.

Approved June 26, 1963.